

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE: February 22, 2023

SUBJECT: Fourth Amendment to the Franchise Agreement Town of

Johnstown, Colorado and TDS Broadband, LLC

ATTACHMENTS: 1. Fourth Amendment to the Franchise Agreement

PRESENTED BY: Mitzi McCoy, Deputy Town Manager

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Enclosed for review and consideration is a fourth amendment to the Franchise Agreement between the Town of Johnstown and TDS Broadband, LLC (TDS Telecom). This amendment will extend the current franchise agreement currently in place until October 1, 2023 or unless a new franchise is adopted prior to this extension expiring. Both parties continue to move forward on a new franchise agreement, which is planned to be for a 10 year term.

LEGAL ADVICE:

The Town Attorney reviewed previous amendments presented.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

Not applicable.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Fourth Amendment to the Franchise Agreement as presented.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141